12101

\$65.UU

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lubrizol Foam Control Additives, Inc.		110/07/2003	CORPORATION: SOUTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Lubrizol Corporation
Street Address:	29400 Lakeland Boulevard
City:	Wickliffe
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44092
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1210144	MASIL
Registration Number:	1112050	MAZU

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (440)347-1110

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (440) 347-5072
Email: aaz@lubrizol.com
Correspondent Name: Teresan W. Gilbert

Address Line 1: 29400 Lakeland Boulevard Address Line 4: Wickliffe, OHIO 44092

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Andrea A. Zwegat

Total Attachments: 4

source=LFCA LUBRIZOL_1#page1.tif source=LFCA LUBRIZOL_2#page1.tif source=LFCA LUBRIZOL_3#page1.tif source=LFCA LUBRIZOL_4#page1.tif

REEL: 002745 FRAME: 0541

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made as of the day of October, 2003 by and between LUBRIZOL FOAM CONTROL ADDITIVES, INC., a South Carolina corporation ("LFCA"), and THE LUBRIZOL CORPORATION, an Ohio corporation ("LUBRIZOL").

WHEREAS, LFCA is the owner of the Trademarks on the attached **Schedule A** for Registered Marks and **Schedule B** for common law marks (collectively "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, LUBRIZOL is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of LFCA in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, LFCA agrees to the transfer of its entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks and the goodwill associated thereto to LUBRIZOL.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration of the management of the same in its own name and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

LFCA does hereby covenant and agree that it shall at any time upon request and at the expense of LUBRIZOL execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of the Trademarks in and to LUBRIZOL.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this ASSIGNMENT to be executed the date first above written.

LUBRIZOL FOAM CONTROL ADDITIVES, INC. (Assignor)

By: _____ Name: Roman M. Radekevich

Title: Chief Executive Officer

THE STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA }
COUNTY OF Spartanburg }

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Roman M. Radekevich, known to me to be the Lubrizol Foam Control Additives, Inc. person whose name is

TRADEMARK REEL: 002745 FRAME: 0542 subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of this office this _____ day of October, 2003.

Attohanie C. T

(NOTARY SEAL)

Assignment Accepted by: THE LUBRIZOL CORPORATION (Assignee)

Name: Donald W. Bogus
Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Country	Registration No.	Renewal Due
MASIL	United States	1210144	9/28/2012
MASIL	Canada	TMA 385647	
MAZU	United States	1112050	1/30/2009

SCHEDULE B

Trademark	Country	Common Law Common law	
Masilwax	Worldwide		
69.1			

Trademark_BASF to LFCA 05/20/03 fdk 11/12/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002745 FRAME: 0545